
n c>-
{

EqLil trJ=
Equitas Small Finanre Bank

SN /JK/O09/SEVDGARO190505 / Feb'25

1. 14r.V.Thayanidhi,

S/o, Vellaiyan,

No,3/U0, East Street, Kuppampatti,
Viruthunagar District - 626003.

2. Mrs.T.Mookammal,

Wo.VThayanidhi,
No.3/U0, East Street, Kuppampatti,
Viruthunagar Diskict - 626003.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERry

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.2,46,1541- as on 12-04-2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further

interest from L3-04-2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc.. (Total Outstanding being

Rs.4,06,950/- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from Mr.V.Thayanidhi,

(Borrower), Mrs.T.Mookammal (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price:
Only)

RS.+22,5OO l - (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred

Earnest Money Deposit: F6.4225Ol - (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
only)

IE

I +91444299 5000 I F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corporate@equitas.in i www.equitasbank..om I Toll Free: 1800 I03 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN I993P[C025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4r Floor, Phase ll, Sp€n(er Plaza, No769, Mount Road, Anna salai, ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia ' 500 002
3993426

Sir / Ivladam,

BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk wlth us, you contribute towords o better society.



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

North by : 23 ft wide east west common pathway

South By : Land belongs to Aathiyappan

East By : 23 ft wide north south common pathway

West By : Land belongs to Rajalakhmi

Measurement:-

south 33.5 ft, North 40 ft, East 46.5 ft, west 45.5 ft Total 1690.5 sq.ft., sub-Division s.No.2B2l2A,

Situated at within the sub-Registration District of virudhunagar Joint I and Registration District of
Virudhunagar.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www,equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com .

Authorized Omcer,

M/s. Equitas Sma Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

-2-

All the Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot No. U, North in down side vacant land plots along

comprised in S.No.228, Hec.1.26.0, Northen side Hec.063.0 (Acre 1-55) with an extent of 1690.5 Sq.ft.,

situated at Endappuli Village, Virudhunagar Taluk. Virudhunagar District With in the Virudhunagar

Joint-I Sub-registration District. Virudhunagat Registration District and bounded on the;



il5
D R F 2 MN tas Small Finance Bank

BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)

R/w.SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned

property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of

the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through

online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.V.Thayanidhi,

S/o, Vellaiyan.

No.3/170, East Street, Kuppampatti.
Viruthunagar Diskict - 626003.

2. Mrs.I l,lookammal,

Wo.VThayanidhi,
No.3/U0, East Street, Kuppampatti,

Viruthunagar District - 626003.

Loan Account No.- SEVDGAR0190505

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,46,154/- as on 12-04-
2023 with further interest from 13-04-2023 with
monthly rest. charges and costs, etc., (Total
Outstanding being Rs. 4,06,9501- as on 30-01-
202s).

All the Piece and Parcel of land bearing plot No. 17
north in sown side vacant land plots along comprised
in S.No.228 Hec 1.26.0 northen side Hec 063.0 (Acre
1-55) with an extent of 1690.5 sq.ft situated at
Endappuli Village, Virudhunagar Taluk. Virudhunagar
District With in the Virudhunagar loint I Sub-
registration District.
Virudhunagat Registration District
North by : 23 ft wide east west common pathway
South By : Land belongs to Aathiyappan
East By: 23 ft wide north south common pathway
West By : Land belongs to Rajalakshmi
Measurement : South 33.5ft, North 40ft, East 46.5ft,
West 45.5ft Total 1690.5 sq-ft Sub-division
s.No.282l2A Situated at withtn the sub-Registration
District of Virudhunagar Joint I and Registration Distrlct
ef Virudhunagar. Together with all buildings and
structure attached to the earth or permanently
fastened to anything attached to earth, both present
and future and all easamentary / mamool rights
annexed thereto.

Date &Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs, 422,500/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 42,250I - (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only)

IE

I +91 44 4299 50OO I F: +91 a4 4299 5050 | corporateoequitas.in www.equitasbank.com I roll Fre€: 1800 I03 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN I993P1C025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equhas Finance Limited)

4rh Flooi Phas€ ll, SpenGrPla2a, No.769, Mount Road. Anna !lai, Chenn?i, TamilNadu,lndia 6mm2

3993437
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be

https: //www,bankea uctions'com
'On line E-Auction' Biddlng through website

io m for detailed
part in the

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address' for details

with reqard to digital signature, p;#;^;e 
'i 

india Pvt' Ltd' Plot N0'68 ' 3'd Floor'

Sector _ rt4 ,Gurgaon, i"ry"iu pin, L22OO3. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709(Support'-ilobile numbers +gt7zg1rggLLz{ 125 126)'

Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions com

3 Bidders are advised to 90 through the website

Terms and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking

4

E-auction sale Proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from- C1 India Pvt' Ltd' Plot

iiolilr; iroo., secior - a+,iutgion, H"tv"n" pin'-1'z^190-l contact: Prabakaran M

Mobite +91-7418281709(Support lloffu-ntrO.,t +g1.7zgtgaLr24 /25 /26), Email id:

tn@clindia.com & slppart@balkcalctipn$0!0

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant

details.

Earnest Money Deposit (E[4D) shall be deposited in favour-of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd 
'

nii"i,Ijriliiart"ii.;oo"fnrcyuinitoiAitofAccountNo.2ooo!080772s'Equitassmall
ii"."i" i.,ir Lta, t. t'lagar brancn, dhuggyu* Galleria, New.No' 18' Bazulla Road' T' Nagar'

tn"",i.i:tOO Ori, IFSC-Code: eSigoOdi6Or, before submitting the bids online on or before

i,bi pll 
"" 

ro-tis-zozs or by wiy of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas small

Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai'

AcopyofthebidformalongwithonlineTransferDetailsshallbehandedovertotheAuthorized
di-,J"1,-eqrit* srall Finarice aank itd, l'1o 769, IV Floor,^Phase II' Spencer P1aza' Anna Salai'

ihennai -'600 002, on or before 4.o0 PM on 10-03-2025'

ThebidpricetobesubmittedShallbeabovetheReseNePriceandbidderssha|limprovetheir
iur ',"idtf"tt in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

Thesuccessfulbiddershallhavetopay25o/oofthepurchaseamount(includingEarnestMoney,
.ir..Jip"iol, irr"oiately on cloiure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe

iiri-in'tfi" same mode as stipulaied in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price, shall

nive io oe paio within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

*]ll.n,-ain[ u ,t riberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay
-- 

the amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'

5

6

7

8

9



3
EqUI

I-d5
Equitar Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any
authority, besides the Bank's charges and should gtisry themselves about the title eKent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid, No ciaim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale, drarges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
matter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid,

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14, The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certifrcates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from L2-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 10.00 A.M
to 1.00. P.M. For inspectjon of the properties, contact Name: Senthilkumar.R
Mobile No. 9574547033, Ayyappan- Mobile No. 9003761275

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale conflrmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date Fixed For sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

l4/s.Equitas Small nance Ban k Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

t2

T +91444299 5OOO I F:+91 4a 4299 5050 | .orporate€equitas.i. \^/\m.equnasbank (om lTollFre€ 1800103 1222 | CIN No:L65l9lTNl993PLC025280

Equita5 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limhed)

4s Floor, Phas€ ll. Spencer Plaza. No.759, Molnt Boad, Anna salai, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu. lndia ' 500 002
3993434

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyBEYOND BANKING



IJ ,JI

n dlrs/llril (6103{)
RL e Rl?47?f7515fl
Co{rter l{or 1r0P{ode rll?
To:l{IIll#1,

(finrk on nr, ifldiapost

Rt dlll3,lltll {,t0llJl}
f,t- 4 Rl2{7?8n59til
Cflrtrr lh i l, [f-Code:lllP
Io: 1116YfflIDllI ,

IHt PU:6?6llI
Fror:r-SJ(IAS Slt|l FIll [t rfll l.ID , Ol 12

It ;189 rrrs,
*tz26.ll ,l|/l2/ 1127 

'12t13'{{Track on rfi, i nd i aposl, qov, i d>

€Pt
. Pltlr62{r6

Fr.|:E0UIIA6 $fl.t fllnr lfl LTD , ol 12
It ll0grrle,

. irtr26.ll ,16/UllVl ,fi:12

e1


